
LEEDS CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW
Entries Summary

22nd - 24th July 2022

LEEDS CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW

Day 1

Breed From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
WORKING
ALASKAN MALAMUTE 1 51 51 53
BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 52 85 34 34
BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 86 93 8 7
BOXER 94 174 81 81
BULLMASTIFF 175 222 48 47
DOBERMANN 223 265 43 45
DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 266 308 43 45
GERMAN PINSCHER 309 329 21 19
GIANT SCHNAUZER 330 350 21 20
GREAT DANE 351 425 75 80
LEONBERGER 426 460 35 35
MASTIFF 461 479 19 20
NEAPOLITAN MASTIFF 480 489 10 12
NEWFOUNDLAND 490 551 62 66
PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 552 576 25 26
ROTTWEILER 577 643 67 66
RUSSIAN BLACK TERRIER 644 650 7 7
SIBERIAN HUSKY 651 717 67 71
ST. BERNARD 718 737 20 21
TIBETAN MASTIFF 738 749 12 11
AV WORKING NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 750 757 8 8
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Working) 0 0 0 0
PASTORAL
AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 758 766 9 10
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 767 795 29 34
BEARDED COLLIE 796 891 96 108
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG (GROENENDAEL) 892 902 11 11
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG (MALINOIS) 903 911 9 9
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG (TERVUEREN) 912 926 15 14
BORDER COLLIE 927 1020 94 95
BRIARD 1021 1047 27 30
CATALAN SHEEPDOG (GOS D'ATURA) 1048 1058 11 11
COLLIE (ROUGH) 1059 1145 87 95
COLLIE (SMOOTH) 1146 1162 17 18
ESTRELA MOUNTAIN DOG 1163 1168 6 6
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FINNISH LAPPHUND 1169 1191 23 27
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 1192 1234 43 50
HUNGARIAN PULI 1235 1260 26 25
HUNGARIAN PUMI 1261 1272 12 12
LANCASHIRE HEELER 1273 1292 20 20
NORWEGIAN BUHUND 1293 1307 15 13
OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 1308 1339 32 37
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOG 1340 1352 13 12
PYRENEAN MOUNTAIN DOG 1353 1386 34 43
PYRENEAN SHEEPDOG (LONG HAIRED) 1387 1387 1 1
SAMOYED 1388 1422 35 35
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 1423 1495 73 77
SWEDISH VALLHUND 1496 1506 11 11
WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) 1507 1527 21 21
WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 1528 1571 44 47
AV PASTORAL NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 0 0 0 0
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Pastoral) 1572 1580 9 9
TERRIER
AIREDALE TERRIER 1581 1596 16 18
AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 1597 1606 10 10
BEDLINGTON TERRIER 1607 1653 47 40
BORDER TERRIER 1654 1781 128 138
BULL TERRIER 1782 1814 33 33
BULL TERRIER (MINIATURE) 1815 1841 27 25
CAIRN TERRIER 1842 1862 21 22
CESKY TERRIER 1863 1878 16 16
DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 1879 1909 31 30
FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH) 1910 1932 23 22
FOX TERRIER (WIRE) 1933 1951 19 21
GLEN OF IMAAL TERRIER 1952 1969 18 17
IRISH TERRIER 1970 1982 13 12
JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 1983 2015 33 34
KERRY BLUE TERRIER 2016 2026 11 12
LAKELAND TERRIER 2027 2038 12 12
MANCHESTER TERRIER 2039 2068 30 30
NORFOLK TERRIER 2069 2097 29 30
NORWICH TERRIER 2098 2124 27 29
PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER 2125 2166 42 42
SCOTTISH TERRIER 2167 2188 22 26
SEALYHAM TERRIER 2189 2202 14 17
SKYE TERRIER 2203 2230 28 26
SOFT-COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 2231 2266 36 35
STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 2267 2372 106 112
WELSH TERRIER 2373 2386 14 14
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WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 2387 2417 31 27
AV TERRIER NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 0 0 0 0
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Terrier) 2418 2420 3 0
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Class Entries
Stakes
LEEDS CITY PUPPY STAKES 0 0 78 78
HIGHAM PRESS VETERAN STAKES 0 0 31 31
THE EUKANUBA CHAMPION STAKES 0 0 54 54
PETS AS THERAPY OPEN STAKES 0 0 0 0
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES 0 0 0 0
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB STAKES 0 0 25 25
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION 0 0 0 0
KENNEL CLUB GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME STAKES 0 0 33 33
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES
Junior Handling Association (6-11 years) 0 0 0 8
Junior Handling Association (12-16 years) 0 0 0 8
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES
For YKC members (aged 6-11 yrs) 0 0 0 4
For YKC members (aged 12-17 yrs) 0 0 0 14
For YKC members (aged 18-24 yrs) 0 0 0 9
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Working) 0 0 11 3
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Pastoral) 0 0 4 1
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Terrier) 0 0 19 6

Day 2

Breed From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
UTILITY
AKITA 2421 2449 29 30
BOSTON TERRIER 2450 2506 57 62
BULLDOG 2507 2567 61 62
CHOW CHOW 2568 2601 34 34
DALMATIAN 2602 2752 151 164
EURASIER 2753 2767 15 17
FRENCH BULLDOG 2768 2860 93 107
GERMAN SPITZ (KLEIN) 2861 2881 21 21
GERMAN SPITZ (MITTEL) 2882 2912 31 30
JAPANESE AKITA INU 2913 2928 16 18
JAPANESE SHIBA INU 2929 2985 57 62
JAPANESE SPITZ 2986 3017 32 35
KEESHOND 3018 3059 42 40
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KOOIKERHONDJE 3060 3080 21 21
LHASA APSO 3081 3150 70 75
MINIATURE SCHNAUZER 3151 3192 42 43
POODLE (MINIATURE) 3193 3232 40 45
POODLE (STANDARD) 3233 3284 52 60
POODLE (TOY) 3285 3310 26 30
SCHIPPERKE 3311 3324 14 13
SCHNAUZER 3325 3366 42 44
SHAR PEI 3367 3390 24 24
SHIH TZU 3391 3461 71 74
TIBETAN SPANIEL 3462 3517 56 57
TIBETAN TERRIER 3518 3598 81 85
AV UTILITY NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 0 0 0 0
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Utility) 3599 3614 15 16
TOY
AFFENPINSCHER 3615 3656 42 42
BICHON FRISÉ 3657 3687 31 29
BOLOGNESE 3688 3700 13 13
CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 3701 3802 102 107
CHIHUAHUA (LONG COAT) 3803 3898 96 98
CHIHUAHUA (SMOOTH COAT) 3899 3969 71 73
CHINESE CRESTED 3970 4012 43 48
COTON DE TULEAR 4013 4035 23 22
ENGLISH TOY TERRIER (BLACK & TAN) 4036 4066 31 32
GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 4067 4098 32 32
HAVANESE 4099 4144 46 52
ITALIAN GREYHOUND 4145 4193 49 56
JAPANESE CHIN 4194 4257 64 66
KING CHARLES SPANIEL 4258 4301 44 45
LÖWCHEN (LITTLE LION DOG) 4302 4326 25 25
MALTESE 4327 4349 23 26
MINIATURE PINSCHER 4350 4391 42 43
PAPILLON 4392 4486 95 100
PEKINGESE 4487 4516 30 31
POMERANIAN 4517 4593 77 83
PUG 4594 4672 79 88
YORKSHIRE TERRIER 4673 4703 31 33
AV TOY NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 0 0 0 0
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Toy) 4704 4719 16 15
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Class Entries
Stakes
LEEDS CITY PUPPY STAKES 0 0 83 83
HIGHAM PRESS VETERAN STAKES 0 0 21 21
THE EUKANUBA CHAMPION STAKES 0 0 34 34
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PETS AS THERAPY OPEN STAKES 0 0 0 0
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES 0 0 0 0
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB STAKES 0 0 20 20
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION 0 0 0 0
KENNEL CLUB GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME STAKES 0 0 24 24
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES
Junior Handling Association (6-11 years) 0 0 0 4
Junior Handling Association (12-16 years) 0 0 0 8
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES
For YKC members (aged 6-11 yrs) 0 0 0 6
For YKC members (aged 12-17 yrs) 0 0 0 12
For YKC members (aged 18-24 yrs) 0 0 0 8
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Utility) 0 0 13 4
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Toy) 0 0 14 4

Day 3

Breed From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
HOUND
AFGHAN HOUND 4720 4773 54 51
BASENJI 4774 4805 32 28
BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 4806 4831 26 26
BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN (GRAND) 4832 4856 25 26
BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN (PETIT) 4857 4890 34 33
BASSET HOUND 4891 4939 49 49
BEAGLE 4940 4984 45 46
BLOODHOUND 4985 4993 9 10
BORZOI 4994 5021 28 27
CIRNECO DELL' ETNA 5022 5033 12 12
DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED) 5034 5065 32 33
DACHSHUND (MINIATURE LONG-HAIRED) 5066 5123 58 60
DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED) 5124 5154 31 31
DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH-HAIRED) 5155 5237 83 86
DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED) 5238 5295 58 59
DACHSHUND (MINIATURE WIRE-HAIRED) 5296 5325 30 29
DEERHOUND 5326 5366 41 42
FINNISH SPITZ 5367 5370 4 4
GREYHOUND 5371 5384 14 14
IBIZAN HOUND 5385 5402 18 18
IRISH WOLFHOUND 5403 5437 35 39
NORWEGIAN ELKHOUND 5438 5460 23 23
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OTTERHOUND 5461 5474 14 14
PHARAOH HOUND 5475 5486 12 12
PORTUGUESE PODENGO 5487 5493 7 7
RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 5494 5586 93 98
SALUKI 5587 5612 26 29
WHIPPET 5613 5730 118 139
AV HOUND NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 5731 5732 2 2
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Hound) 5733 5742 10 10
GUNDOG
BRACCO ITALIANO 5743 5780 38 41
BRITTANY 5781 5792 12 12
ENGLISH SETTER 5793 5863 71 75
GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER 5864 5933 70 72
GERMAN WIREHAIRED POINTER 5934 5960 27 27
GERMAN LONGHAIRED POINTER 5961 5964 4 4
GORDON SETTER 5965 6026 62 69
HUNGARIAN VIZSLA 6027 6085 59 68
HUNGARIAN WIREHAIRED VIZSLA 6086 6114 29 29
IRISH RED & WHITE SETTER 6115 6135 21 21
IRISH SETTER 6136 6263 128 133
ITALIAN SPINONE 6264 6305 42 43
LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO 6306 6315 10 12
LARGE MUNSTERLANDER 6316 6345 30 31
POINTER 6346 6424 79 86
RETRIEVER (CHESAPEAKE BAY) 6425 6455 31 33
RETRIEVER (CURLY COATED) 6456 6473 18 20
RETRIEVER (FLAT COATED) 6474 6566 93 100
RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 6567 6715 149 187
RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 6716 6855 140 164
RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 6856 6899 44 48
SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 6900 6925 26 26
SPANIEL (CLUMBER) 6926 6940 15 17
SPANIEL (COCKER) 6941 7048 108 128
SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 7049 7117 69 65
SPANIEL (FIELD) 7118 7141 24 25
SPANIEL (IRISH WATER) 7142 7165 24 23
SPANIEL (SUSSEX) 7166 7189 24 28
SPANIEL (WELSH SPRINGER) 7190 7233 44 40
SPANISH WATER DOG 7234 7259 26 31
WEIMARANER 7260 7327 68 78
AV GUNDOG NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 0 0 0 0
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Gundog) 7328 7347 20 18
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Class Entries
Stakes
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LEEDS CITY PUPPY STAKES 0 0 71 71
HIGHAM PRESS VETERAN STAKES 0 0 33 33
THE EUKANUBA CHAMPION STAKES 0 0 49 49
PETS AS THERAPY OPEN STAKES 0 0 0 0
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES 0 0 0 0
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB STAKES 0 0 25 25
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION 0 0 0 0
KENNEL CLUB SPONSORED GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME STAKES 0 0 44 44
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES
Junior Handling Association (6-11 years) 0 0 0 9
Junior Handling Association (12-16 years) 0 0 0 10
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES
For YKC members (aged 6-11 yrs) 0 0 0 12
For YKC members (aged 12-17 yrs) 0 0 0 11
For YKC members (aged 18-24 yrs) 0 0 0 11
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Hound) 0 0 10 3
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Gundog) 0 0 24 7

Total Dogs In Show: 7347

Total Class Entries In Show: 8369
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